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  Worship Service     Sunday, 10:00 am            Worship Center 
  Trinity Kids    Sunday, 10:15 am  FDC** 
  Student Ministry          Sunday, 5-7:00pm                    Student Bldg. 
  Adult Bible Fellowship   Sunday,   9:00 am              MB-307*  
  Sunday Prayer Team    Sunday,   9:30 am              MB-306* 
  Men’s Bible Study    Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm               MB-304* 
  Silver Seekers Bible Study  Wednesday, 10-11:30 am            MB-304* 

*Main Building                    **Family Discipleship Center          

Weekly Events at Trinity

To our Guests, Welcome! 
As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that 
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching.  Please let us know 
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you’re new here, 
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome 

card online! 

Our Mission 
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ. 

Our Vision  
We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the 

love of Christ in a world desperately needing him. 

trinityefca.com

November 10, 2024

Miguel Lopez  
Pastor of Worship and 
Discipleship Ministries 
miguel@trinityefca.com  

Avery Mendheim 
Youth Ministry Director 
avery@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex               
Kid’s Ministry Director 

amy@trinityefca.com 

Kathy Godfrey      
Church Administrator 
kathy@trinityefca.com

Angelle Rowe 
Communications Director 

angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux 
Maintenance Director 
walter@trinityefca.com

Elders 
Randy Aultman 

randy@trinityefca.com
Anthony Gex 

anthony@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman 
steve@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields 
kerry@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch 
jason@trinityefca.com

In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials, 

Charity.
In all things, Jesus 

Christ
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card online!
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Handbook to Prayer Guide: 
Next week November 11th-17th, Pray thru Month 2 days 11-17 

Abide in Christ through prayer! 

Freedom in a Broken World  
1 Corinthians 10:23-11:1

Trinity Missions Prayer | Barry & Liz Haindel - Life Resources Ministry  
PRAY: For the St Tammany Leaders Prayer Breakfast on Nov 14th; For a 
growing interest and participation in the ZOOM classes taught by Barry 
and others; For God’s protection throughout the remainder of this 
hurricane season; For God’s protection, strength, and perseverance for 
Israel in the relentless turmoil in the middle east; For Barry and Liz’s 
health; For Christians to see the people around them in need for Christ and 
to know the power of the Holy Spirit in them and to share the good news. 

Elder Candidates & Annual Business Meeting | November 10th 
The Trinity Church elders have nominated George Durant and Bryan 
Whiteman as candidates to serve on the elder board. If you are a member 
of Trinity, we invite you to join us for the Annual Business Meeting which 
will be held Today immediately following the worship service. We will 
discuss and vote on the 2025 budget and the two elder candidates. Pick up 
a copy of the proposed budget and elder candidate info at the table in the 
foyer.

Women’s Ministry Friendsgiving  |  November 16th 
The WMT is so excited to invite the women of Trinity (and friends) to this 
year’s Friendsgiving on Saturday, November 16th at 5:30pm in the FDC! 
We’ll gather together for an evening of fellowship, food, and gratitude. 
We’d love for you to bring a dish to share! Sign up using the link on the 
women’s page on our website. Please RSVP online at your earliest 
convenience so we can save you a seat! If you need childcare, simply 
indicate it on the form when you sign up!

Asking the right questions:


1. Am I _________________ others up? (10:23-30)


2.   Am I _____________________ God? (10:31)


3.   Am I _____________ the lost? (10:32-33)


4.   Am I ________________ Christ? (11:1)


Parent’s Night Out | Saturday Dec 14th 
During the busy holiday season, Trinity Kids’ Ministry wants to give the 
parents a night out and the kids a Christmasy night in! Bring your kids to 
Trinity for some Christmas fun. There will be games, crafts, and a 
Christmas movie. Please sign up on the church website under events by 
Sunday December 8th.   


